
- Frozen salmon (OOOMT)Imports
1986 1987

9.415.1 
95.9

Canada
USA
USSR
S/Korea
N/Korea
Norway
Chile
Other

94.3
3.00.8
0.60.3
0.51.1
0.40.2

0.80

1988

11.3
105.5

1.2

19901989

18.9 
115.1

19.3 
101.9

2.72.6

0.71.3
11.4 
12.7

4.4
11.6

141.1 161.5129.0113.4 109.0Total

Imports
('OOOMT)Fresh 

Salted (" ")

I

Inventories (OOOMT)

19901989198819871986(a) Frozen
54.3
36.4
80.4 
76.3

51.8
35.8 
78.5 
75.7

32.8 
14.5 
66.7 
66.0

47.0
33.6 
61.4
53.7

55.7
36.5
78.5
68.7

March
June
September
December

(b) Salted
13.7
16.6
25.9
20.1

14.3 
21.7 
31.0 
21.9

11.2 
13.3 
24.6 
20.1

12.817.3
15.7 
25.0
18.7

March
June
September
December

9.3
21.4
17.5

-8-

42. SALMON

catch_(OOOMT)Japanese
1989 1990(Est)19881986 19871985

190.0 
24.0 
15.0

165.0 
21.0 
12.3

167.3 
16.8 
10.8

160.7
11.6
10.9

203.1 167.4Sea catch 
Farmed 
River catch

7.57.0
11.4 10.0
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